CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Lidl Cyprus informs about a product recall of the "Hemp-Seed oil 250 ml".



Larnaca, 25.08.2021. Lidl Cyprus is recalling the product "Hemp-Seed oil 250 ml".

In the hemp-containing product **"Hemp-Seed oil 250 ml"** was found an increased content of tetrahydrocannabinol (THC), and so consumption of the product can have undesirable health consequences, such as mood swings and fatigue. Therefore, customers should pay attention to the recall and not consume the product.

The affected product **"Hemp-Seed oil 250 ml"was** sold by **Lidl Cyprus**. As always and for reasons of precautionary protection of the health of its consumers, **Lidl Cyprus**, reacted immediately by taking the appropriate measures in this direction, to exclude the possible danger to the public consumer. The product can be returned in all Lidl branches. The purchase price will of course be reimbursed, even without presenting the receipt.

The recall affects only the product **"Hemp-Seed oil 250 ml".** Other sold by Lidl Cyprus are not affected by this recall.

Lidl Cyprus apologizes to all customers for any inconvenience caused.